POSITION

Bus Mechanic

Bus Mechanic (Lead)

Director of Operations & Community Relations
Transportation Assistant Manager
Transportation Lead Manager

Accounts Specialist

Accounts Specialist

Accounts Specialist to CAO
Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent
Chief Academic Officer

Chief Finance Officer

Community Education Director

Director of Pupil Personnel

Districtwide Lead Custodian

DPP/Student Service Administrative Asst.
Food Service Director

Human Resources Director

Human Resources Specialist

Instructional Supervisor
Secretary/Administrative Assistant to CFO
Secretary/Receptionist

Specialized Instructional Programs Consultant
Superintendent

Gifted & Talented Consultant

Technology Dept - District Coordinator
Technology Dept - Specialist

Technology Dept - Specialist

School Psychologist

School Psychologist

School Psychologist

Technology Integration Specialist

CIA Specialist / Assistant Principal

2020-21 EXTENDED DAYS

LOCATION

Bus Garage

Bus Garage

Bus Garage

Bus Garage

Bus Garage

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office

Central Office - EDGE Academy
Central Office - Technology
Central Office - Technology
Central Office - Technology
Districtwide - Central Office
Districtwide - Central Office
Districtwide - Central Office
Districtwide - Central Office
Districtwide - FSHS

EXT DAYS CONTRACT N/C DAYS

2020-21

55
55
55
54
54
54
54
54
54
51
51
55
51
55
54
54
51
54
51
54
15
51
45
5
54
54
54
10
5
10
25
25

240
240
240
239
239
239
239
239
239
236
236
240
236
240
239
239
236
239
236
239
200
236
230
190
239
239
239
195
190
195
210
210

21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
25
25
21
25
21
22
22
25
22
25
22
61
25
31
71
22
22
22
66
71
66
51
51

Approved May 28, 2020



POSITION

School Social Worker

CIA Specialist

School Social Worker

CIA Specialist

Special Ed. Teacher Consult. & Trans.Facilitator
School Social Worker

CIA Specialist

School Social Worker

Custodian

Custodian (2-hour)

Custodian (Lead)

Guidance Counselor (.5)

Library Media Specialist/CIA Specialist
Principal

Secretary

Secretary/Bookkeeper

Family Resource Center Director
Family Resource Center Director
Youth Service Center Director
Youth Service Center Director
Agriculture Teacher

Agriculture Teacher

Assistant Principal

Assistant Principal

Charge Nurse/Health Careers
Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian (6-hour)

Custodian (Lead)

Family & Consumer Science

2020-21 EXTENDED DAYS

LOCATION

Districtwide - FSHS/WC
Districtwide - FSMS
Districtwide - FSMS/WC
Districtwide - LE
Districtwide - LE
Districtwide - LES
Districtwide - SE
Districtwide - SES/FES
Franklin EL
Franklin EL
Franklin EL
Franklin EL
Franklin EL
Franklin EL
Franklin EI.
Franklin EI.

FRYSC

FRYSC

FRYSC

FRYSC

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

F-S High

EXT DAYS CONTRACT N/C DAYS

2020-21

10
25
20
25
10
10
25
14
55
55
55
5
10
49
30
20
55
55
55
55
55
55
39
39
6
55
55
55
55
55
55
5

195
210
205
210
195
195
210
199
240
240
240
190
195
234
215
205
240
240
240
240
240
240
224
224
191
240
240
240
240
240
240
190

66
51
56
51
66
66
51
62
21
21
21
71
66
27
46
56
21
21
21
21
21
21
37
37
70
21
21
21
21
21
21
71

Approved May 28, 2020



POSITION
Guidance Counselor
Guidance Counselor

Instructional Technology Teacher

Library Media Specialist
Principal

Secretary

Secretary

2020-21 EXTENDED DAYS

LOCATION

F-S High
F-S High
F-S High
F-S High
F-S High
F-S High
F-S High

Secretary - CTE Copy Operator/Bookkeeper/Recep F-S High

Secretary/Attendance Clerk

Secretary/Bookkeeper
Secretary/Receptionist
Welding Teacher

F-S High
F-S High
F-S High
F-S High

Assistant Principal/Director of Alternative Education F-S High/West Campus

Business Education Teacher

F-S High/West Campus

Career Planner/Virtual Learning Center Coordinator F-S High/West Campus

Secretary/Data Clerk
Assistant Principal
Assistant Principal
Custodian

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian (Lead)
Guidance Counselor
Guidance Counselor
Library Media Specialist
Principal

Secretary

Secretary
Secretary/Bookkeeper
Assistant Principal
Custodian

Custodian

F-S High/West Campus
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
F-S Middle
Lincoln El.
Lincoln El.
Lincoln El.

2020-21
EXT DAYS CONTRACT N/C DAYS

24
24
5
15
51
19
7
19
11
22
19
3
34
5
10
30
30
30
55
55
55
55
20
21
15
51
22
22
20
25
55
55

209
209
190
200
236
204
192
204
196
207
204
188
219
190
195
215
215
215
240
240
240
240
205
206
200
236
207
207
205
210
240
240

52
52
71
61
25
57
69
57
65
54
57
73
42
71
66
46
46
46
21
21
21
21
56
55
61
25
54
54
56
51
21
21

Approved May 28, 2020



POSITION

Custodian (Lead)

Guidance Counselor

Library Media Specialist
Principal
Secretary/Attendance Clerk
Secretary/Bookkeeper
Custodial Service Coordinator
Operations Electrical Specialist
Operations HVAC Specialist
Operations Manager
Operations Specialist
Operations Specialist
Operations Utilities Specialist
Administrative Asst/Accounts Specialist
Early Childhood Consultant
RTC Director

Assistant Principal

Custodian

Custodian

Custodian (3-hour)

Custodian (Lead)

Guidance Counselor

Library Media Specialist
Principal

Secretary

Secretary
Secretary/Bookkeeper
Secretary
Secretary/Bookkeeper

2020-21 EXTENDED DAYS

LOCATION

Lincoln El.
Lincoln El.
Lincoln El.
Lincoln El.
Lincoln El.
Lincoln El.
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
RTC

RTC

RTC
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson EI.
Simpson El.
Simpson El.
Simpson El.
Simpson El.

EXT DAYS CONTRACT N/C DAYS

2020-21

55
10
10
50
10
20
55
55
55
54
55
55
55
55
15
45
30
55
55
55
55
10
15
51
20
20
20
20
20

240
195
195
235
195
205
240
240
240
239
240
240
240
240
200
230
215
240
240
240
240
195
200
236
205
205
205
205
205

21
66
66
26
66
56
21
21
21
22
21
21
21
21
61
31
46
21
21
21
21
66
61
25
56
56
56
57
57

Approved May 28, 2020



