			2020-21	
POSITION	LOCATION		CONTRACT	
Bus Mechanic	Bus Garage	55	240	21
Bus Mechanic (Lead)	Bus Garage	55	240	21
Director of Operations & Community Relations	Bus Garage	55	240	21
Transportation Assistant Manager	Bus Garage	54	239	22
Transportation Lead Manager	Bus Garage	54	239	22
Accounts Specialist	Central Office	54	239	22
Accounts Specialist	Central Office	54	239	22
Accounts Specialist to CAO	Central Office	54	239	22
Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent	Central Office	54	239	22
Chief Academic Officer	Central Office	51	236	25
Chief Finance Officer	Central Office	51	236	25
Community Education Director	Central Office	55	240	21
Director of Pupil Personnel	Central Office	51	236	25
Districtwide Lead Custodian	Central Office	55	240	21
DPP/Student Service Administrative Asst.	Central Office	54	239	22
Food Service Director	Central Office	54	239	22
Human Resources Director	Central Office	51	236	25
Human Resources Specialist	Central Office	54	239	22
Instructional Supervisor	Central Office	51	236	25
Secretary/Administrative Assistant to CFO	Central Office	54	239	22
Secretary/Receptionist	Central Office	15	200	61
Specialized Instructional Programs Consultant	Central Office	51	236	25
Superintendent	Central Office	45	230	31
Gifted & Talented Consultant	Central Office - EDGE Academy	5	190	71
Technology Dept - District Coordinator	Central Office - Technology	54	239	22
Technology Dept - Specialist	Central Office - Technology	54	239	22
Technology Dept - Specialist	Central Office - Technology	54	239	22
School Psychologist	Districtwide - Central Office	10	195	66
School Psychologist	Districtwide - Central Office	5	190	71
School Psychologist	Districtwide - Central Office	10	195	66
Technology Integration Specialist	Districtwide - Central Office	25	210	51
CIA Specialist / Assistant Principal	Districtwide - FSHS	25	210	51

DOCUTION	LOGATION	EVE DAVO	2020-21	W0 D 4 V0
POSITION Select Secial Western	LOCATION District viola FOLICANO		CONTRACT	
School Social Worker	Districtwide - FSHS/WC	10	195	66
CIA Specialist	Districtwide - FSMS	25	210	51
School Social Worker	Districtwide - FSMS/WC	20	205	56
CIA Specialist	Districtwide - LE	25	210	51
Special Ed. Teacher Consult. & Trans.Facilitator	Districtwide - LE	10	195	66
School Social Worker	Districtwide - LES	10	195	66
CIA Specialist	Districtwide - SE	25	210	51
School Social Worker	Districtwide - SES/FES	14	199	62
Custodian	Franklin El.	55	240	21
Custodian (2-hour)	Franklin El.	55	240	21
Custodian (Lead)	Franklin El.	55	240	21
Guidance Counselor (.5)	Franklin El.	5	190	71
Library Media Specialist/CIA Specialist	Franklin El.	10	195	66
Principal	Franklin El.	49	234	27
Secretary	Franklin El.	30	215	46
Secretary/Bookkeeper	Franklin El.	20	205	56
Family Resource Center Director	FRYSC	55	240	21
Family Resource Center Director	FRYSC	55	240	21
Youth Service Center Director	FRYSC	55	240	21
Youth Service Center Director	FRYSC	55	240	21
Agriculture Teacher	F-S High	55	240	21
Agriculture Teacher	F-S High	55	240	21
Assistant Principal	F-S High	39	224	37
Assistant Principal	F-S High	39	224	37
Charge Nurse/Health Careers	F-S High	6	191	70
Custodian	F-S High	55	240	21
Custodian	F-S High	55	240	21
Custodian	F-S High	55	240	21
Custodian	F-S High	55	240	21
Custodian (6-hour)	F-S High	55	240	21
Custodian (Lead)	F-S High	55	240	21
Family & Consumer Science	F-S High	5	190	71

			<u>2020-21</u>	
POSITION	<u>LOCATION</u>	EXT DAYS	CONTRACT	N/C DAYS
Guidance Counselor	F-S High	24	209	52
Guidance Counselor	F-S High	24	209	52
Instructional Technology Teacher	F-S High	5	190	71
Library Media Specialist	F-S High	15	200	61
Principal	F-S High	51	236	25
Secretary	F-S High	19	204	57
Secretary	F-S High	7	192	69
Secretary - CTE Copy Operator/Bookkeeper/Rece		19	204	57
Secretary/Attendance Clerk	F-S High	11	196	65
Secretary/Bookkeeper	F-S High	22	207	54
Secretary/Receptionist	F-S High	19	204	57
Welding Teacher	F-S High	3	188	73
Assistant Principal/Director of Alternative Education	n F-S High/West Campus	34	219	42
Business Education Teacher	F-S High/West Campus	5	190	71
Career Planner/Virtual Learning Center Coordinate	or F-S High/West Campus	10	195	66
Secretary/Data Clerk	F-S High/West Campus	30	215	46
Assistant Principal	F-S Middle	30	215	46
Assistant Principal	F-S Middle	30	215	46
Custodian	F-S Middle	55	240	21
Custodian	F-S Middle	55	240	21
Custodian	F-S Middle	55	240	21
Custodian (Lead)	F-S Middle	55	240	21
Guidance Counselor	F-S Middle	20	205	56
Guidance Counselor	F-S Middle	21	206	55
Library Media Specialist	F-S Middle	15	200	61
Principal	F-S Middle	51	236	25
Secretary	F-S Middle	22	207	54
Secretary	F-S Middle	22	207	54
Secretary/Bookkeeper	F-S Middle	20	205	56
Assistant Principal	Lincoln El.	25	210	51
Custodian	Lincoln El.	55	240	21
Custodian	Lincoln El.	55	240	21

			2020-21	
POSITION	LOCATION		CONTRACT	N/C DAYS
Custodian (Lead)	Lincoln El.	55	240	21
Guidance Counselor	Lincoln El.	10	195	66
Library Media Specialist	Lincoln El.	10	195	66
Principal	Lincoln El.	50	235	26
Secretary/Attendance Clerk	Lincoln El.	10	195	66
Secretary/Bookkeeper	Lincoln El.	20	205	56
Custodial Service Coordinator	Maintenance	55	240	21
Operations Electrical Specialist	Maintenance	55	240	21
Operations HVAC Specialist	Maintenance	55	240	21
Operations Manager	Maintenance	54	239	22
Operations Specialist	Maintenance	55	240	21
Operations Specialist	Maintenance	55	240	21
Operations Utilities Specialist	Maintenance	55	240	21
Administrative Asst/Accounts Specialist	RTC	55	240	21
Early Childhood Consultant	RTC	15	200	61
RTC Director	RTC	45	230	31
Assistant Principal	Simpson El.	30	215	46
Custodian	Simpson El.	55	240	21
Custodian	Simpson El.	55	240	21
Custodian (3-hour)	Simpson El.	55	240	21
Custodian (Lead)	Simpson El.	55	240	21
Guidance Counselor	Simpson El.	10	195	66
Library Media Specialist	Simpson El.	15	200	61
Principal	Simpson El.	51	236	25
Secretary	Simpson El.	20	205	56
Secretary	Simpson El.	20	205	56
Secretary/Bookkeeper	Simpson El.	20	205	56
Secretary	Simpson El.	20	205	57
Secretary/Bookkeeper	Simpson El.	20	205	57